
 
 

Olympic Peninsula LGBTQ2S+ Resources  

 

County/State Resources 

 

LGBTQ of the Olympic Peninsula. Members only Facebook group [https://www.facebook.com/groups/194986311100961/ 

 

Rainbow Crew Northwest. Links to groups around Washington [https://www.rainbowcrewnw.org/organizations] 

 



Transgender Support on the Peninsula. Excellent set of resources, including help with housing, physical and mental health, education, 

and other issues. [https://transjeffco.weebly.com/] 

 

List of local gay supportive therapists from Psychology Today [https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/therapists/wa/clallam-

county?category=gay] 

 

Pride on the Pier (Port Angeles) [https://www.facebook.com/events/1023975745727921/] 

[https://allevents.in/port-angeles/2025-port-angeles-pride-on-the-pier/200028066598418] 

 

Port Townsend Pride [https://www.theproductionalliance.org/events/ptpride] 

 

Sequim Pride [https://lgbtq.wa.gov/events/sequim-pride] 

[https://www.facebook.com/SequimPride] 

 

Peninsula College Rainbow Alliance [https://clubs.pencol.edu/rainbow/] 

 

Alphabet Alliance, Queer BIPOC of Puget Sound [https://alphabetalliance.org/] 

 

Washington State LGBT Commission [https://lgbtq.wa.gov/] 

 

Seattle Public Library LGBTQ local links [https://www.spl.org/programs-and-services/social-justice/lgbtq/lgbtq-community-

resources] 

 

Gay City: Seattle’s LGBTQ+ Center [https://www.gaycity.org/about-gay-city/] 

 

Ingersol Gender Center, Seattle [https://ingersollgendercenter.org/guides/] 

 

Washington state transgender resources [https://www.transgendermap.com/guidance/resources/usa/washington-state/] 

 

QLaw Washington State: LQBTQ+ lawyers aiding the community [https://www.qlaw.org/mission] 

 

Gender Justice League. Seattle-based TwoSpiritTransGenderDiverse advocacy [https://www.genderjusticeleague.org/] 

 



Somos Seattle. Latino/a/x LGBTQ+ [https://somosseattle.org/] 

 

API Chaya. Asian/Pacific Islander survivors of gender violence & trafficking  

[https://www.apichaya.org/mission] 

 

Northwest Black Pride [https://www.nwblackpride.org/] 

 

 

National Resources 

 

ACLU’s LGBTQ rights. Excellent legal resource. [https://www.aclu.org/issues/lgbtq-rights] 

 

LGBTQ college student resources [https://www.purdueglobal.edu/blog/student-life/resources-lgbtq-college-students/] 

 

American Veterans for Equal Rights LGBTQ [https://aver.us/] 

 

Advocates for Trans Equality [https://transequality.org/] 

 

Gender/Sexuality Info. Comprehensive list of resources. [https://www.gendersexuality.info/] 

 


